#### 505359094 03/05/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5405882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A.	03/04/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPARTON CORPORATION	
Street Address:	425 N. MARTINGALE ROAD	
Internal Address:	ATTN: JOSEPH G. MCCORMACK	
City:	SCHAUMBURG	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60173	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13367494
Application Number:	13435383

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-777

Email: acurley@vedderprice.com ANGELIQUE CURLEY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 222 N. LASALLE STREET Address Line 2: VEDDER PRICE P.C. Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44456.00.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELIQUE CURLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Angelique Curley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=1.e.i. Release of Security Interest in Patents (029341, 0490)#page1.tif source=1.e.i. Release of Security Interest in Patents (029341, 0490)#page2.tif source=1.e.i. Release of Security Interest in Patents (029341, 0490)#page3.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

March 4, 2019

WHEREAS, SPARTON CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") and the other Grantors party thereto entered into that certain Security Agreement dated as of November 15, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), with BMO HARRIS BANK, N.A., a national banking association, as administrative agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), and the other parties thereto. Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Agreement;

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Agreement, the Corporation executed and delivered to the Administrative Agent that certain Grant of Security Interest in Patent Rights, dated as of November 15, 2012 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented modified or otherwise in effect from time to time the "Grant"), which Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2012 at Reel 029341, Frame 0490; and

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Grant and the Agreement, the Corporation granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, and a right of setoff against, the Collateral (as defined in the Grant), including, without limitation, the patents identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the Corporation's other patents and patent licenses.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in, and right of setoff against, the Collateral (as defined in the Grant), including, without limitation in the patents identified on Schedule A attached hereto and the other patents and patent licenses owned by the Corporation, effective as of the date first set forth above.

The Administrative Agent acknowledges and hereby authorizes the Corporation or an agent of the Corporation to record this document with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

CHICAGO/#3050450

(Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Patents)

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.

Bv: '

Vice President

CHICAGO/#3050450

# **SCHEDULE A**

# Patents from the Agreement dated November 15, 2012

Grantor	Patents	Registration or Application Numbers and Jurisdictions
Sparton Corporation	Unmanned aerial vehicle Isunch system	13/367,494 US
Sparton Corporation	LED-based lighting module and control method	13/435,383 US

CHICAGO/#3050450

**RECORDED: 03/05/2019**